8
No. of poles
Volume
Mass
Operate time @ 25° C  (Latch and Reset)
with DC Coil
2 Form C (2 DPDT) 4 Form C (4PDT)
8.52 cm3 [.52 in3] 16.4 cm3 [1.03 in3]

S:   Internal Voltage Suppressor
R:   Internal Voltage Suppressor
Part Numbering System
10
X2B1
+ X1
+
- B3
A3
B2 X2B1
+ X1
- B3
A3
B2
EL210/EL215
A2A1
A2
A1
DB-Y2 + DB +Y1
Y-COIL LAST ENERGIZED
+ DB
+ DB
-Y2 +Y1
ELR210/ELR215
Y-COIL LAST ENERGIZED
OPTIONAL INTERNAL VOLTAGE SUPRESSOR
PER  M83536/13
(-5 VDC MAX.)
X2B1
+ X1
- B3
A3
B2
A2A1
+ DB
+ DB-Y2 +Y1ELS210/ELS215
Y-COIL LAST ENERGIZED
VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
(-42 Vdc MAX.)
OPTIONAL INTERNAL
DC
         COIL CODE A B D E F G J
Nominal coil voltage 6 12 26,5 28 28 48 110
Maximum latch and reset voltage at 25°C 3 6 13,5 14 14,5 24 55
Maximum latch and reset voltage at 125°C 4,5 9 18 18,7 18,0 36 70
Coil resistance ( ohms ± 10% at 25° C ) 15 60 280 300 450 1000 5000
Max coil transient suppression      See       circuit           diagram                below 100 180
 Coil characteristics
 Circuit diagram
EL210 / EL215 Technical Characteristics
11
 Mounting styles
STYLE 2 STYLE 3
HORIZONTAL FLANGE MOUNTRAISED VERTICAL FLANGE MOUNT
STYLE 1
NO MOUNT
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM (IN.)
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, TOLERANCE IS ±0,25 [.010]
STYLE N
 VERTICAL FLANGE MOUNT
 TOP STUD MOUNT
EL210 / EL215 Technical Characteristics
12
STYLE G
RAISED VERTICAL FLANGE MOUNT
WITH CAPTIVE HARDWARE
 Mounting styles
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM (IN.)
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, TOLERANCE IS ±0,25 [.010]
RAISED  VERTICAL FLANGE MOUNT
WITH CAPTIVE HARDWARE
STYLE 8: M3 CAPTIVE SCREWS
STYLE C: #4-40 UNC CAPTIVE SCREWS